TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David S. Mulcahy		12/15/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monarch Materials Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 250	
City:	Waukee	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50263	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302700	GARDEN STEP
Registration Number:	2333686	WE BRING LIGHT AND LIFE TO BASEMENTS
Registration Number:	2273042	STIF BACK
Registration Number:	3275069	PREMIER V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)993-4372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5159934561

Email: sjohnson@monmfg.com
Correspondent Name: Stephani Johnson
Address Line 1: PO Box 250

Address Line 4: Waukee, IOWA 50263

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Mulcahy

Signature: /David S. Mulcahy/

REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0932

\$115.00 2302700

TRADEMARK

Date:	12/16/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, David S. Mulcahy of P.O. Box 758, Waukee, IA 50263 has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks listed below:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF ISSUE
Garden Step	2,302,700	12/21/99
We Bring Light and Life to	2,333,686	03/21/00
Basements		
Stif Back	2,273,042	08/24/99
Premier V	3,275,069	08/07/07

AND WHEREAS, Monarch Materials Group, an Iowa Corporation, of P.O. Box 250, Waukee, IA 50263 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David S. Mulcahy does hereby assign to Monarch Materials Group, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 12/16/2009

Dated: December 15, 2009

By David S. Mulcahy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0934